I order for confiscation of goods namely “Used Rubber Tire Loose Scrape”
having re-determined as “Shredded Tyre Scrap”  under Section 111(d)  of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the
same on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 1,70,000/-(Rs. One Lac seventy
Thousand Only) under section of 125 of the Custom Act 1962.

iii. I impose a penalty of Rs. 50,000/-(Rs. Fifty Thousand Only) on M/s.
EARTHSTAR RUBBER INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED (IEC AAFCE6823P),
under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the reasons mentioned